ı	FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	01-04-2005	VER LY	•	U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office	
60/1	Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	102003077	LI	Dkt. 04237 ▼	_	_	
	Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ 102903277 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: -		riease record the attached original documents or copy thereof				
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):			address of recei			
	Stefan FECHER			UDENT GMBH	ving party(les)	0	
	Lothar VOLKL			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		- <u>F</u> G	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🕮 No		Internal Add	dress:		U.S. 0137	
181	3. Nature of conveyance:					1497	
	Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: Rodenbacher Chausse				
	Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name					
	Other		63457 Han City:	au, GERMANY	rate: 71	D.	
	Execution Date: 11/24/04 and 1	City:State:ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 🖔 No					
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 11/24/04						
l	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No. (s) 12/21/2004 MBIZUNES 00000015 11013795 04 FC:8021 40.00 DP					
	filed with application						
_		Additional numbers attache	ed? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
	Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be ma	n correspondence 6	6. Total number of	of applications an	d patents involved	1: 1	
	Name: DENNISON, SCHULTZ,	7	Total for (07.6				
	DOUGHERTY & MACDONALD Internal Address:		'. Total fee (37 C				
			Enclosed	Credit Card	Form PTO-2038	3	
	Suite 105		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	Street Address: 1727 King Stree	B. Deposit account number:					
· ·	City: Alexandria State: VA	ZIP: 22314	(Attach duplicate co	opy of this page if page	aying by deposit accor	unt)	
		DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE				
9.		poest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of inal document.					
	Ira J. Schultz, Reg. 28666 Name of Person Signing	Dexac			4/17/04		
	• •	Signatu number of pages including cover sho	ure		Date		
	Maildocume	printed by a second of the sec	ooi, allachments, an	d document:			

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas We, Stefan FECHER, Sattelhecke 8, 63867 Johannesberg, Germany; Dr. Lothar VÖLKL, An den Ziegeleien 18, 63773 Goldbach, Germany, have invented a certain improvement in:

Verfahren zum Herstellen einer dentalkeramischen Struktur

an application for which is filed concurrently herewith in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Whereas, DeguDent GmbH, Rodenbacher Chaussee 4, 63457 Hanau, Germany, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or improvement;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of \$ 1, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives in and for the United States and its territories and for all foreign countries, the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention as described in said above application, together with any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and any divisions, reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and covenant that we have full right to do so, and

PATENT REEL: 016108 FRAME: 0797 2

agree that we shall communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said improvement and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications in connection therewith, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for said improvement.

24.11.04

(Stefan FECHER)

25.11.04 Data)

(Dr. Lothar VÖLKL)

PATENT REEL: 016108 FRAME: 0798